



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000269057/000

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Feb 23, 2024

Basic Data

General Information

Valid From	Feb 23, 2024
Valid To	Dec 31, 9999
Created On	Oct 23, 2023
Created By	WIRSKA_M
Changed On	Feb 22, 2024
Changed By	SAP_WFRT
Brand Name	KNORR
HOS	710064320611
Change Number	300006894535

CU Product Information Record Description

Language	Description
Dutch	Knorr Professional Sweet & Sour Sauce 2.2 L - UFS
Dutch_BE	Knorr Professional Sweet & Sour Sauce 2.2 L - UFS
English	3PM KN WSA SWEET SOUR 2.2L BOT CU
French_BE	Knorr Professional Sweet & Sour Sauce 2.2 L - UFS
German_DACH	Knorr Professional Sweet & Sour Sauce 2.2 L - UFS

Target Location

Validity Area	Language
Belgium	Dutch



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000269057/000

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Feb 23, 2024

CUC Product Information Record Data

CUC Product Information Record Header data

CUC Product Information Record : 200000206845/000/004

Rating : PUBLIC

Validity Area : EU

Valid From : Dec 20, 2023

Valid To : Dec 31, 9999

Status : Released

Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	Chunky Sweet and Sour RTU CUC
English_EU	CoM: England

Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

Target Location/Language : FOODS:BE/Dutch

Legal Denominator : Zoetzure saus

Ingredient List:

Ingrediënten: water, suiker, ananassap 5% (ananas, water, suiker), rode paprika 5%, tomatenpuree, wortel 4%, ui 3,5%, witte rijstazijn, bamboescheuten 3%, alcoholazijn, gemodificeerd zetmeel, **SOJASAU** 2% (water, zout, **TARWE, SOJA**, suiker, alcohol), gember, raapzaadolie, knoflookpuree, zout, kleurstof (paprikaextract). Kan weekdieren, vis, aardnoten, amandelen, hazelnoten, walnoten, cashewnoten, pecannoten, paranoten, pistachenoten, macadamianoten, sesamzaad en mosterd bevatten.

Additional Declarations

Target Location/Language : FOODS:BE/Dutch

Measures :

Measure Type	Value	UOM	UOM Description
Nettogewicht	2,2	L e	l e
Porties/Dosissen/toepassingen	22	Aan	Aantal

Statements:

Purpose	Description
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Bain-marie stabiel
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Diepvries stabiel
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Vrij van kunstmatige kleur- en smaakstoffen



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000269057/000

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Feb 23, 2024

Purpose	Description
SHELF LIFE	Ten minste houdbaar tot einde:
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Suitable for vegetarians
OTHER	Serveersuggestie
PREP. INSTRUCTIONS	Bereiding: gebruiksklaar.
STORAGE	Droog en bij kamertemperatuur bewaren, niet in direct zonlicht. Na opening gekoeld (max 7°C) bewaren en gebruiken binnen 5 dagen, of vries het product direct in. Ontdooi in de koelkast en gebruik binnen 24 uur.
NUTRITION	Voedingswaarden voor 100 ml
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Please recycle

Nutrient Declarations

Target Location/Language: FOODS:BE/Dutch

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Voedingsstoffen	Per 100 g	Per 109 g [100 ml]	Referentie- inname 109 g [100 ml]
Energie	440 kJ	480 kJ	6 %
Energie Kcal	105 kcal	115 kcal	6 %
Vetten	0,9 g	1,0 g	1 %
waarvan verzadigde vetzuren	0,5 g	0,5 g	3 %
Koolhydraten	23 g	25 g	10 %
waarvan suikers	20 g	22 g	24 %
Vezels	0,7 g	0,8 g	
Eiwitten	0,6 g	0,7 g	1 %
Zout	0,46 g	0,50 g	8 %

Per - 100 g (As Sold)

Statements :
Product zoals verkocht

Per - 109 g (As Sold)

Statements :
Product zoals verkocht
Portie

Referentie-inname - 109 g (As Sold)

Statements :
% van de referentie-inname van een gemiddelde volwassene (8400kJ/2000kcal)



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000269057/000

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Feb 23, 2024

End of CUC Product Information Record

200000206845/000/004



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000269057/000

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Feb 23, 2024

Combination pack data

Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	Chunky Sweet and Sour RTU CUC



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000269057/000

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Feb 23, 2024

Basic Data

General Information

Valid From	Feb 23, 2024
Valid To	Dec 31, 9999
Created On	Oct 23, 2023
Created By	WIRSKA_M
Changed On	Feb 22, 2024
Changed By	SAP_WFRT
Brand Name	KNORR
HOS	710064320611
Change Number	300006894535

CU Product Information Record Description

Language	Description
Dutch	Knorr Professional Sweet & Sour Sauce 2.2 L - UFS
Dutch_BE	Knorr Professional Sweet & Sour Sauce 2.2 L - UFS
English	3PM KN WSA SWEET SOUR 2.2L BOT CU
French_BE	Knorr Professional Sweet & Sour Sauce 2.2 L - UFS
German_DACH	Knorr Professional Sweet & Sour Sauce 2.2 L - UFS

Target Location

Validity Area	Language
Belgium	French



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000269057/000

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Feb 23, 2024

CUC Product Information Record Data

CUC Product Information Record Header data

CUC Product Information Record : 200000206845/000/004

Rating : PUBLIC

Validity Area : EU

Valid From : Dec 20, 2023

Valid To : Dec 31, 9999

Status : Released

Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	Chunky Sweet and Sour RTU CUC
English_EU	CoM: England

Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

Target Location/Language : FOODS:BE/French

Legal Denominator : Sauce aigre-douce

Ingredient List:

Ingrédients : eau, sucre, jus d'ananas 5% (ananas, eau, sucre), poivron rouge 5%, purée de tomate, carotte 4%, oignon 3,5%, vinaigre blanc de riz, pousse de bambou 3%, vinaigre d'alcool, amidon modifié, sauce **SOJA** 2% (eau, sel, **BLÉ**, **SOJA**, sucre, alcool), gingembre, huile de colza, purée d'ail, sel, colorant (extrait de paprika). Peut contenir : mollusques, poissons, arachides, amandes, noisettes, noix, noix de cajou, noix de pécan, noix du Brésil, pistaches, noix de Macadamia, graines de sésame et moutarde.

Additional Declarations

Target Location/Language : FOODS:BE/French

Measures :

Measure Type	Value	UOM	UOM Description
Poids net	2,2	L e	Litres e
"Portions/Doses/	22	N°.	Numéro

Statements:

Purpose	Description
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Stable au bain-marie
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Convient à la congélation
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Sans colorants ni arômes artificiels



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000269057/000

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Feb 23, 2024

Purpose	Description
SHELF LIFE	À consommer de préférence avant fin :
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Suitable for vegetarians
OTHER	Suggestion de présentation
PREP. INSTRUCTIONS	Préparation: prête à l'emploi.
STORAGE	À conserver au sec et à température ambiante, à l'abri de la lumière. Une fois ouverte, conservez-la au frais (max 7° C) et utilisez-là dans les 5 jours, ou congelez-là. Décongelez-là au réfrigérateur et consommez-là dans les 24h.
NUTRITION	Valeurs nutritionnelles pour 100 ml
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Please recycle

Nutrient Declarations

Target Location/Language: FOODS:BE/French

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Nutriments	Pour 100 g	Pour 109 g [100 ml]	Apports de référence (AR) 109 g [100 ml]
Énergie	440 kJ	480 kJ	6 %
Énergie	105 kcal	115 kcal	6 %
Matières grasses	0,9 g	1,0 g	1 %
- dont acides gras saturés	0,5 g	0,5 g	3 %
Glucides	23 g	25 g	10 %
- dont sucres	20 g	22 g	24 %
Fibres	0,7 g	0,8 g	
Protéines	0,6 g	0,7 g	1 %
Sel	0,46 g	0,50 g	8 %

Pour - 100 g (As Sold)

Statements :
Produit tel que vendu

Pour - 109 g (As Sold)

Statements :
Produit tel que vendu
Portion

Apports de référence (AR) - 109 g (As Sold)

Statements :
% d'Apport de référence pour un adulte-type (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal)



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000269057/000

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Feb 23, 2024

End of CUC Product Information Record 200000206845/000/004



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000269057/000

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Feb 23, 2024

Combination pack data

Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	Chunky Sweet and Sour RTU CUC



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000269057/000

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Feb 23, 2024

Basic Data

General Information

Valid From	Feb 23, 2024
Valid To	Dec 31, 9999
Created On	Oct 23, 2023
Created By	WIRSKA_M
Changed On	Feb 22, 2024
Changed By	SAP_WFRT
Brand Name	KNORR
HOS	710064320611
Change Number	300006894535

CU Product Information Record Description

Language	Description
Dutch	Knorr Professional Sweet & Sour Sauce 2.2 L - UFS
Dutch_BE	Knorr Professional Sweet & Sour Sauce 2.2 L - UFS
English	3PM KN WSA SWEET SOUR 2.2L BOT CU
French_BE	Knorr Professional Sweet & Sour Sauce 2.2 L - UFS
German_DACH	Knorr Professional Sweet & Sour Sauce 2.2 L - UFS

Target Location

Validity Area	Language
Belgium	German_DACH



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000269057/000

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Feb 23, 2024

CUC Product Information Record Data

CUC Product Information Record Header data

CUC Product Information Record : 200000206845/000/004

Rating : PUBLIC

Validity Area : EU

Valid From : Dec 20, 2023

Valid To : Dec 31, 9999

Status : Released

Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	Chunky Sweet and Sour RTU CUC
English_EU	CoM: England

Ingredient and Allergens/Diet Declarations

Target Location/Language : FOODS:BE/German_DACH

Legal Denominator : Süß-saure Sauce

Ingredient List:

Zutaten: Trinkwasser, Zucker, Ananassaft 5% (Ananas, Wasser, Zucker), rote Paprika 5%, Tomatenpüree, Karotte 4%, Zwiebel 3,5%, weißer Reisessig, Bambussprossen 3%, Brantwein essig / Weingeist essig, modifizierte Stärke, **SOJASAUCE** 2% (Wasser, Speisesalz, **WEIZEN, SOJA**, Zucker, Alkohol), Ingwer, Rapsöl, Knoblauchpüree, Speisesalz, Farbstoff (Paprikaextrakt). Kann Spuren von Weichtiere, Fische, Erdnüsse, Mandeln, Haselnüsse, Walnüsse, Cashewnüsse, Pecannüsse, Paranüsse, Pistazien, Macadamianüsse, Sesamsamen und Senf enthalten.

Additional Declarations

Target Location/Language : FOODS:BE/German_DACH

Measures :

Measure Type	Value	UOM	UOM Description
Nettogewicht	2,2	L e	Liter e
Portionen/Dosierungen/Anwendun	22	No.	Anzahl

Statements:

Purpose	Description
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Bain-marie stabil
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Im Tiefkühler stabil
NON ARTWORK CLAIMS	Ohne künstliche Farbstoffe und Geschmacksverstärker



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000269057/000

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Feb 23, 2024

Purpose	Description
SHELF LIFE	Mindestens haltbar bis Ende:
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Suitable for vegetarians
OTHER	Servierempfehlung
PREP. INSTRUCTIONS	Zubereitung: gebrauchsfertig.
STORAGE	Trocken und vor Wärme geschützt lagern, vor direkter Sonneneinstrahlung schützen. Nach dem Öffnen kühl lagern (max. 7 °C) und innerhalb von 5 Tagen verbrauchen oder sofort einfrieren. Im Kühlschrank auftauen und innerhalb von 24 Stunden verbrauchen.
NUTRITION	Nährwerte pro 100 ml
SYMBOLS/LOGOS	Please recycle

Nutrient Declarations

Target Location/Language: FOODS:BE/German_DACH

On Pack Nutrition Information [As Sold]

Nährwertinformation	Pro 100 g	Pro 109 g [100 ml]	Referenzmen- ge (RI) 109 g [100 ml]
Energie	440 kJ	480 kJ	6 %
Energie	105 kcal	115 kcal	6 %
Fett	0,9 g	1,0 g	1 %
davon gesättigte Fettsäuren	0,5 g	0,5 g	3 %
Kohlenhydrate	23 g	25 g	10 %
davon Zucker	20 g	22 g	24 %
Ballaststoffe	0,7 g	0,8 g	
Eiweiß	0,6 g	0,7 g	1 %
Salz	0,46 g	0,50 g	8 %

Pro - 100 g (As Sold)

Statements :
Produkt wie verkauft

Pro - 109 g (As Sold)

Statements :
Produkt wie verkauft
Portion

Referenzmenge (RI) - 109 g (As Sold)

Statements :
% der Referenzmenge für einen durchschnittlichen Erwachsenen (8400 kJ / 2000 kcal)



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000269057/000

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Feb 23, 2024

End of CUC Product Information Record **200000206845/000/004**



UL-WEB-UFS Report

CU Product Information Record : 720000269057/000

Status : Released PL

Authorization Group : R&D CATEGORY SAVOURY

Planned effective date : Feb 23, 2024

Combination pack data

Product Name

Language	Product Name
English	Chunky Sweet and Sour RTU CUC